Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.					API Number: 15 - 083-21555 - 00 - 00		
Address: P. O. Box 783188					Lease Name:		
Phone: (316) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767					Well Number:		
Type of Well OH CC PVT Per Over Docket #: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)					Spot Location (QQQQ): C - E/2 - NE - NE - NE - 660 Feet from North / South Section Line		
The plugging proposal was approved on: 6/25/2008 (Date)					330 Feet from East / West Section Line		
by: Eric Maclaren (KCC District Agent's Name)					Sec. 27 Twp. 24 S. R. 23 East West		
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes ✓ No If not, is well log attached? ✓ Yes No					County: Hode	•	East Vest
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					County:	6/24/20	008
LKC Depth to Top: 3998' Bottom: 4000' T.D. 4764'					Date Well Completed: 6/24/2008 Plugging Commenced: 6/25/2008		
Mississippian Warsaw Depth to Top: 4653' Bottom: 4658' T.D. 4764'					Plugging Commenced: 6/25/2008		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 6/25/2008		
Show depth and thickness of	f all water, oil and gas t	formations.					
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (S					Surface Conductor & Production)		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled)ut
LKC	Water	3998	4000	8.625"	209'	-0-	
Mississippian Warsaw		4653	4658	4.50"	4799'	-0-	
Set CIBP @ 4617'. Do not on top of CIBP at 39	umped 2 sx cemen 950', to fill up to 3	t on top of 9 928'. Ran	CIBP @ 461 tubing dov	7' to fill up vn to 1460	to 4595'. Set ('. Pumped 1	CIBP @ 3950'. 35 sx 60/40 P	ozmix w/ 4% gel.
to 500#, held, shut in.							
Name of Plugging Contracto	Alliad Complete	₩.O.	oil field	Servic	e Inc	DEO	ENED 32970
			onnea	0000	License	#: KANSAS CORPOR	ATION COMMISSION
710010001	Russell, KS 6						
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Rit	chie Expl	oration, In	6:7:77		AUU 4	2-1-2008
State of Kansas	County,	Sedgwick		_ , SS.			ITION DIVISION HITA, KS
John Niernberger - en	nployee of Ritchie	Exploration	, Inc.	_ (Employee o	f Operator) or (O		escribed well, being first duly
sworn on oath, says: That I same are true and correct, same are true and correct are true and correct are true and correct are true are true and correct are true are true are true and correct are true	o help me God.	(Signature) (Address) P.	O. Box 783	188 \day of .		7278-3188	ibed well is as filed, and the
No is to see the see of the see o	Mail to: KCC - Cons	Notary Put	vision, 130 S.	Market - Ro	om 2078, Wichi	ta, Kansas 67202	e M